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CURRENT FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES FOR HAWAII 

 

 

HAWAII WIC INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 

Effective from June 6, 2020 to May 31, 2021 

Household Size    185% 

    Annual Monthly Twice-

Monthly 

Bi-Weekly Weekly 

1   $27,158 $2,264 $1,132 $1,045 $523 

2   36,686 3,058 1,529 1,411 706 

3   46,213 3,852 1,926 1,778 889 

4   55,741 4,646 2,323 2,144 1,072 

5   65,268 5,439 2,720 2,511 1,256 

6   74,796 6,233 3,117 2,877 1,439 

7   84,323 7,027 3,514 3,244 1,622 

8   93,851 7,821 3,911 3,610 1,805 

9   103,378 8,615 4,308 3,977 1,989 

10   112,906 9,409 4,705 4,343 2,172 

11   122,433 10,203 5,102 4,709 2,355 

12  131,961 10,997 5,499 5,076 2,538 

13  141,488 11,791 5,896 5,442 2,721 

14  151,016 12,585 6,293 5,809 2,905 

15  160,543 13,379 6,690 6,175 3,088 

16  170,071 14,173 7,087 6,542 3,271 

Each Additional 

Family Member Add 

   

+$9,528 

 

+$794 

 

+$397 

 

+$367 

 

+$184 

 

* Pregnant woman is counted as two or more persons (depending on the number of 

fetuses). 

 

* Income criteria provided as a general guideline.  Family household income will be     

   reviewed at clinic appointment. 

 


