CURRENT FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES FOR HAWAII

HAWAII WIC INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES Effective from June 6, 2020 to May 31, 2021					
	Annual	Monthly	Twice-	Bi-Weekly	Weekly
			Monthly		
1	\$27,158	\$2,264	\$1,132	\$1,04 <mark>5</mark>	\$523
2	<mark>36,686</mark>	<mark>3,058</mark>	<mark>1,529</mark>	<mark>1,411</mark>	<mark>706</mark>
3	<mark>46,213</mark>	<mark>3,852</mark>	<mark>1,926</mark>	<mark>1,778</mark>	<mark>889</mark>
4	55,741	<mark>4,646</mark>	<mark>2,323</mark>	<mark>2,144</mark>	1,072
5	<mark>65,268</mark>	<mark>5,439</mark>	<mark>2,720</mark>	2,511	1,256
6	<mark>74,796</mark>	6,233	<mark>3,117</mark>	<mark>2,877</mark>	<mark>1,439</mark>
7	84,323	7,027	<mark>3,514</mark>	3,244	1,622
8	93,851	<mark>7,821</mark>	<mark>3,911</mark>	3,610	1,805
9	103,378	<mark>8,615</mark>	<mark>4,308</mark>	<mark>3,977</mark>	<mark>1,989</mark>
10	112,906	<mark>9,409</mark>	<mark>4,705</mark>	<mark>4,343</mark>	<mark>2,172</mark>
11	122,433	10,203	5 ,102	<mark>4,709</mark>	<mark>2,355</mark>
12	131,961	10,997	<mark>5,499</mark>	<mark>5,076</mark>	<mark>2,538</mark>
13	141,488	<mark>11,791</mark>	<mark>5,896</mark>	<mark>5,442</mark>	2,721
14	151,016	12,585	<mark>6,293</mark>	<mark>5,809</mark>	<mark>2,905</mark>
15	160,543	13,379	<mark>6,690</mark>	<mark>6,175</mark>	<mark>3,088</mark>
16	170,071	14,173	<mark>7,087</mark>	6,542	<mark>3,271</mark>
Each Additional					
Family Member Add	+\$9,528	+\$79 <mark>4</mark>	+\$397	+\$367	+\$184

^{*} Pregnant woman is counted as two or more persons (depending on the number of fetuses).

^{*} Income criteria provided as a general guideline. Family household income will be reviewed at clinic appointment.